	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92	RE(O1	-06-2003	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
		T IIII IIII		Patent and Trademark Office
	Tab settings ❖❖❖ ▼			Y Y
	To the Honorable Commissioner	10	2328599 72. Name and address of recei	documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	-050 20	Z. Name and address of rece	iving party(ies):
	Seko Airfreight, THE 790 Busse Highway	-UEL 30 AM []:	36 Name: Seko Worl	awise, LLL
	Elk Grove Village, IllF4	AANCE ORFOTIO	Internal Address:	
	, — (1)-41	AMINDE OF CITO	Street Address: 48 W 3'	75 Immelman Lane
	☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association		Illinois State: ZIP:60140
	General Partnership Corporation-State	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Hampsuire	State:ZIP: <u>60790</u>
	Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	mached? U Yes U No	Association General Partnership	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	2-30-02	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐	
	Assignment	☐ Merger	DOther Tlingis Livid	+ 1 Liability Company
!	Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domicized in the Unit designation is attached:	ted States, a domestic representative
	. 5	2002	(Designations must be a separate do	cument from Assignment)
	Execution Date: (2-23.		Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	iched? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	Application number(s) or registrat			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registra	tion No.(s)
i				¥85,561
			2,117,535	470,985
		Additional numbers a	2,163, 209 ittached? □ Yes □ No	
	5. Name and address of party to wh		6. Total number of applications	and Call
	concerning document should be r	nailed:	registrations involved:	
	Name: David H. Coop			
	Internal Address: Goldberg	Simpson, P.S.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	s <u>140.00</u>
			- Enclosed	
			_	
	Street Address: 101 South	ath wheat	Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
}			8. Deposit account number:	, .
	3000 National Cit	y lower		N/A
	city: Louisville sta	te: Ky ZIP: 40202	(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit account)
Ì		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
[
Ì	Statement and signature.			
}	To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy
	of the original document.	_	1.	
	David H. Cooper, E			12-26.2002
	Attorney Of Record	,	Total number of pages co	mprising cover sheet: /
}	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
01/03/2003 DBYRNE	00000172 2117536	Do not detac	th this portion	
01 FC:8521	(40.00 OP)		·	
02 FC:8522	Mail docu ration de re cord	ed with required cover she	et information to:	
			Patents and Trademarks	
		Box Assignments Washington, D.C.		
	Public burden reporting for	_	eet is estimated to average ab	out 30 minutes per
	document to be recorded,	including time for revie	wing the document and gatheri	ng the data needed,
			eet. Send comments regarding to of information Systems, PK2-1	
1			Budget, Paperwork Reduction P	
Į.	Washington, D.C. 20503.			
į		<u>-</u>		TRADEMARK

REEL: 002642 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS THEREOF

This Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into as of the 3 day of December, 2002, but retroactively effective as of October 17, 2002, by and between (i) SEKO AIRFREIGHT, INC., a non-active Illinois corporation previously having its principal place of business at 790 Busse Highway, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007 (the "Assignor") and (ii) SEKO WORLDWIDE, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company with its principal place of business located at 48W375 Immelman Lane, Hampshire, Illinois 60140 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, through various mergers and/or acquisitions, the following service marks and corresponding registrations, presently owned of record by Assignor in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO"), are now owned by Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor, pursuant to its wind-down of its operations, desires to formally assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the following Marks (collectively, the "Marks") including, without limitation, all rights to five United States Registrations listed below as issued by the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, this Assignment of the following service marks and the corresponding registrations thereof provides for Assignor to transfer ownership of the Marks, and all the good will symbolized therewith, to Assignee:

Marks:	Registration Numbers:	Registration Dates:
SEKO WORLDWIDE	2,117,536	December 2, 1997
SEKO WORLDWIDE & DESIGN	2,117,535	December 2, 1997
SEKO & DESIGN	2,163,209	June 9, 1998
SEKO & DESIGN	1,485,561	April 19, 1988
SEKO	1,470,985	December 29, 1987

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor, effective, nunc pro tunc, as of October 17, 2002, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, and registrations thereof as identified above, free and

Assignment of Service Mark Registrations from Seko Airfreight, Inc. to Seko Worldwide, LLC for Recordation in the United States Patent & Trademark Office

Page 1

clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby, all proceeds of infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all other rights corresponding to the Marks throughout the world including, without limitation, registrations and pending applications thereof.

The USPTO is hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee and/or its undersigned attorneys of record, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications with respect to the above-identified registrations as may be warranted by this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the duly authorized representatives of each of Assignor and Assignee, have executed this Assignment on the date set forth below.

SEKO AIRFREIGHT, INC. (ASSIGNOR):

By:	WILLIAM JWASCHER		
	Willingvarher, its UP &CFO		
Date:	12/23/02		

SEKO WORLDWIDE, LLC (ASSIGNEE)

Ву:	SEKO WORLDWIDE MANAGEMENT			
	SERVICES, INC., an Illino	is corporation, its		
	Manager	_		
	1100- //2001			

	William Worker
Rv.	William I Wascher its President

Date: /2/23/02	
----------------	--

Assignment of Service Mark Registrations from Seko Airfreight, Inc. to Seko Worldwide, LLC for Recordation in the United States Patent & Trademark Office

Airfreight, Inc., Assignor herein; that	December, 2002 before me appeared of Seko he is duly authorized by Assignor to sign this m of its affairs; and that he has signed this signor. Notary Public, State-at-Large State of Illinois My Commission Expires: 9-5-0-1
President of Seko Worldwide Manage of Seko Worldwide, LLC, an Illinois lin) S.S. D2 before me appeared William J. Wascher, the ement, Inc., an Illinois corporation, the Manager mited liability company, Assignee herein; that he in this instrument; and that he has signed this signee. Notary Public, State-at-Large State of Illinois My Commission Expires:

THIS ASSIGNMENT WAS PREPARED BY
THE UNDERSIGNED AS ATTORNEY OF RECORD
AND SHALL BE RECORDED IN THE UNITED STATES
PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE:

David H. Cooper, Esq.

Goldberg & Simpson, P.S.C.

3000 National City Tower

101 South Fifth Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Telephone: (502) 589-4440

Fax: (502) 581-1344

\\gsnt3\wpdocs\corporat\dhc\n to z\usf\servicemarkassignuspto1.doc 12/23/2002

Assignment of Service Mark Registrations from Seko Airfreight, Inc. to Seko Worldwide, LLC for Recordation in the United States Patent & Trademark Office

Page 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002642 FRAME: 0517